

Control Number: 43078



Item Number: 3

Addendum StartPage: 0

NOTICE	OF PROPOSED	RATE CHANGE
--------	--------------------	-------------

37993-R

Fremont Water Co.

Company Name

12821 CCN Number

has submitted a rate change application to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (Commission). <u>The</u> <u>proposed rates listed on the next page will apply to service received after the effective date provided below.</u> If the Commission receives protests to the proposed increase from 10 percent of the ratepayers or from any affected municipality before the 91st day after the proposed effective date, a public hearing will be scheduled to determine if the proposed rates are reasonable. Protests should be mailed to:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Water Supply Division Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153 P. O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Unless protests are received from 10 percent of the ratepayers or the Commission staff requests a hearing, no hearing will be held and rates will be effective as proposed. Please read the following information carefully: Homestead @ turtle Creek

Subdivisions o	r Systems Affected by Rate Change	
P.O Box 291937 Kerrville, Texas 78029	830-895	
Company Address:	Telepl	hone C S R
\$20,949.00	August 29, 2014	
Annual Revenue Increase	Date Customer Notice Mailed	AN I
Jan 25, 1997	Last day of month	<u>.</u>
Date of Last Rate Change:	Date Meters Typically:	

EFFECTIVE DATE OF PROPOSED INCREASE: 10/31/14 Reason(s) for proposed Rate Change:

Changes in operational and equipment costs from last tariff dated 1/25/1997

BILLING COMPARISON

Water 5/8x3/4"

<u></u>	Existing Proposed	10,000 gallons: 10,000 gallons:	 42.95 54.17		/mo /mo	Existing Proposed	30,000 gallons: 30,000 gallons:	\$ \$	102.95 129.17	/mo /mo
Wat	ter 1"									
	Existing	10,000 gallons:	\$ 42.95		/mo	Existing	30,000 gallons:	\$	102.95	_ /mo
	Proposed	10,000 gallons:	\$ 79.15		/mo	Proposed	30,000 gallons:	\$	154.15	/mo
	110Pollo		1	1	0	-ffe atien data	and will be reflected	d an t	ha hill you	ragaina

The proposed rates will apply to all service rendered after the effective date and will be reflected on the bill you receive approximately 30 to 45 days after the effective date.

In the event that the application is set for hearing, the specific rates requested by the utility may be decreased or increased by order of the Commission. If the Commission orders a lower rate to be set, the utility may be ordered to refund or credit against future bills all sums collected during the pendency of the rate proceeding in excess of the rate finally ordered plus interest. You may inspect a copy of the rate change application at your utility's office or at the Commission's office at Park 35 - Building F, 12015 Park 35 Circle, Suite 3101, Austin, Texas, west side of IH-35, south of Yager Lane. Additional information about the application can be obtained by contacting the Utilities and Districts Section at 512/239-4691. Information about how you can participate in the rate setting process can be obtained by contacting the Public Interest Counsel at 512/239-6363.

Si deseainformacion en Espanol, puedellamar al 512-239-0200

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE -WATER (Cont.) Page 2

CURRENT RATES		PROPOSED RATES				
Monthly base rate including	ng 2000 gallons	Monthly base rate inclu	ding 0 gallons			
Meter Size:		Meter Size:	<u> </u>			
RESIDENTIAL		RESIDENTIAL				
5/8" x 3/4" or 5/8"	\$ 24.95	5/8" x 3/4" or 5/8"	\$ 16.67			
3/4"	\$ 24.95	3/4"	\$ 24.99			
1"	\$ 24.95	1"	\$ 41.65			
1-1/2"	\$ 24.95	1-1/2"	\$ 83.31			
2"	\$ 24.95	2"	\$ 133.29			
Other: 3"	\$ 24.95	Other: 3"	\$ 249.92			
GALLONAGE CHARG	E:	GALLONAGE CHARGE:				
\$ 2.25 for each add	itional 1000 gallons over the	\$ 3.75 From 0 to 10,000 gallons				
the minimum. to 10,000 g	allons	\$ 3.75 From 10,001 to 20,000 gallons				
\$2.75 from 10,001 to 20,0	00 gallons	\$ 3.75 From 20,001 gallons above				
\$3.25 20,001 gallons and	above					

MISCELLANEOUS FEES	MISCELLANEOUS FEES			
Tap Fee	\$ 495	Tap Fee	\$	595
Reconnect fee:		Reconnect fee:	•	
Non-payment		Non-payment		
(Maximum - \$25.00)	\$ 25	(Maximum - \$25.00)	\$	25
Customer's Request	\$ 25	Customer's Request	\$	25
Transfer Fee	\$ 25	Transfer Fee	\$	25
	2.00 or 5%	Late charge: (Indicate		10%
Late Charge	\$	either \$5.00 or 10%)	\$	
Returned Check Charge	\$ 25.	Returned Check Charge	\$	25
Deposit	\$ Maximum \$50	Deposit (Maximum		\$50 Maximum
		\$50.00)	\$,
Meter test fee	\$ 25	Meter test fee	\$	25

Customer requested meter size change out maximum \$1495. Regulatory Assessment of 1% is added to base rate and gallonage charges.

If applicable, list any bill payment assistance programs to low income Ratepayers.

37993-R

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Kerr

I, Fred R. Gregory

being duly sworn, file this NOTICE OF

. 20

PROPOSED RATE CHANGE as Owner

(indicate relationship to Utility, that is, owner, member of partnership, title as officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of Utility); that, in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such NOTICE; and that all statements made and matters set forth herein are true and correct.

August 29

I further represent that a copy of the attached NOTICE was provided by <u>mail</u> (mail or hand delivery)

to each customer or other affected party on or about

frid them

14

(Utility's Authorized Representative)

If the Affiant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the Utility, or its attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this the 24^{Th} day of August, 20 14, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

FRANCES M FOSS My Commission Expires November 7, 2016 SEAT

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE

STATE OF TEXAS

ances M Friss PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NOTARY

MY COMMISSIONEXPIRES

November 7, 2016